DI-8B47 Linearized Thermocouple Input Modules
FEATURES
• Interfaces to Types J, K and T
• Linearizes Thermocouple Signal
• High Level Voltage Outputs
• 1500Vrms Transformer Isolation
• ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1

Block Diagram
DI-8B47 Linearized Thermocouple Input Module
Ordering Information
Model Number TC Type Input Range Accuracy*
DI-8B47J-01 J 0°C to +760°C (+32°F to +1400°F) ±0.24% ±1.82°C
DI-8B47J-02 J -100°C to +300°C (-148°F to +572°F) ±0.24% ±0.96°C
DI-8B47J-03 J 0°C to +500°C (+32°F to +932°F) ±0.21% ±1.05°C
DI-8B47J-12 J -100°C to +760°C (-148°F to +1400°F) ±0.24% ±2.10°C
DI-8B47K-04 K 0°C to +1000°C (+32°F to +1832°F) ±0.24% ±2.40°C
DI-8B47K-05 K 0°C to +500°C (+32°F to +932°F) ±0.24% ±1.05°C
DI-8B47K-13 K -100°C to +1350°C (-148°F to +2462°F) ±0.24% ±3.60°C
DI-8B47K-14 K 0°C to +1200°C (+32°F to +2192°F) ±0.24% ±2.88°C
DI-8B47T-06 T -100°C to +400°C (+32°F to +392°F) ±0.48% ±2.40°C
DI-8B47T-07 T 0°C to +200°C (+32°F to +392°F) ±0.39% ±0.75°C
* Includes conformity, hysteresis, and repeatability. Does not include CJC Accuracy.
The information on this data sheet is subject to change without notice.
DATAQ and the DATAQ logo are registered trademarks of DATAQ Instruments, Inc. All rights reserved. Copyright © 2005 DATAQ Instruments, Inc.
Data Acquisition Product Links